L

'

In accordance with

Rutes 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

et e, Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

THURSDAY

MR

03/08!201 7
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
comrymmin [0 [1 1404564

Company name in full | Aagaard-Hanley Limited

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

u Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} Natalie

Surname Hughes

E Liquidator's address

Building name/numberl Skull House Lane

Street |Appley Bridge

Post town } Wigan

County/Region ‘

ot w[N[s | [ [olw]

Country

u Liguidator's name ©

Full forenamefs) | Anthony Benjamin ”S:Qi;ilsig:ég:;ﬂ; rell us about
Surname | Fisher another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number !_ékull House Lane

Street E&Bbmley Bridge
Post town (Wiga n N

County/Region ’

oW N8 [ B[ W

Country

e

@ Other ltquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

04717 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

3 olr J2fof1i7

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

\[2—Statement of affairs by 2 director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[3 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

=

i Bl bkl

04/17 Version 1.0




L1002

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it witl help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wili be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cuntact nameg

Natalie Hughes

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Debtfocus

Address

Skull House Lane

Appley Bridge

e g 2

Fost town

Wigan

CountyiRegion

= W[ [ e oW

Country

Fx

Tele phore

01257 251318
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04717 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4,19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Aagaard-Hanley Limited

on the 31 July 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,

Full Name >}ﬁr\1£ AL1cE /]‘fﬁ)’{v’-ﬁi}—/

Signed MM
<~ 1

P
Dated 31 JUL 2011/




Aagaard-Hanley Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 July 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Bock Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
GRP Moulds {Lombard) NIL Uncertain

NiL NIL
Moulds {Arkie) NIL Uncertain

NiL NIL
Lombard (23,541.00)
Deficiency c/d {23,541.00)
Arkle Finance (16,308.00)
Deficiency c/d {16,308.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Book Debts 387,220.00 Uncertain
Overdrawn Director's Loan Account 53,841.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors - NiL
Signature ] = Date 3 JUL 20m

>



Aagaard-Hanley Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 July 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabitities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimatad total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) o NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 39,849.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 14,383.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 7,074.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 8,427.00
69,733.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (69,733.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {69,733.00)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 4,615.00
4,615.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (74,348.00)

Signature MI—> Date 3 1 JUL 1017
/

L



LEFL L3102 Anr 8L A0'SLIE BN DS Sl

402 10 L g
00 PEL'BY Buijeyof sauLg 67
00255’ HNY ZIN Jeisaypuepy 1eang Buiy 92 P11 suonn(og Suijuid oy, Q0AD
00°0G6.°E Ngg 137 e1ssa@7 Y2 UAIBUIMIoY Oz ‘SI001910S INRW 942 pI7 uawabeuey 1958y vy 00O
00y NG 9157 '$pe97 'UlossIoH pPrOY UDIEIS 'BSNOH U0SSpURS ‘uoHeg apong o/ 1 AsjueH-pieebey Jo ueld JVS 84} 0 S981sniy LA
00204 NS GNH ‘INH ‘peoy Ubnoi o0z ‘esnoH sbpug SSBLISNG JBMOC VOND
Q0'9gS AL §NH ‘IINH "8G X0Q Od S$RUIBNG JaMOCN, DOND
00°002't dl'f @LS7 'SpE8T "UNOISIOH 'PBOY YMHOMSYMEY "BSNOH N 2 IUN Pl 85300 Oy J0WD
COLrSee HAC £8S 2uYSHIOA YINCE Welayioy '0gs ¥od Od 2iT jBUBD UMON PLEGUOT SO0
(AN TAN Yy LTS ‘Bausiieg ylbnoig peoy yigg 59t payi] Wi veldases Ao
00'viv 840 €3S "2IysayD "HOGHIOS 'PROY B SRISUIRSH “led pisylesH pajillln] 3sEd{0ny 57 LGS0
goceie I8 €571 'spaa) 09 X0d Qd "S8jey 21Sat0J-UON (PUNST ARD spesT Q075
009g NGO/ 8287 "BAUSHIOA 1594 ABSPNg ‘BueT ynyD D085+ FOHD
od'ese N1G 8L87 'sp8sT 'gsney |y 'O 192eH PITT M0 SIaNpol 19ZeH COHD
Q0°09¢ 1QZ 095 'WReuIBYIDY 'IROY PleYSUBIN +E cO g poowiely COHD
20°%20°4 8v6 §Xg 108 8WA NHDI wewalalep 19aq SWLCISND % anuaraY |\ LMD
71 863N
00 /l2r'8 ‘BlISEOMBN "UCIUGBUDT 'MBIA YiBg UOWIBE 'BSN0H YUOMMBAY 'ZOZEQR Wood NHD) SWOISAD § 9nUGARY INH J0HT
0096 gNg 8757 ‘Aespng ‘AsjBupumig ‘peoy AsBuiiuelg "anusy ssauisng uslired DI IUBABLY Blig 0045
0009 O 8157 'Sp2a 'UMOSIOH 'aa0ic) ABimanN 59 weubu; waieq L0aT
00245 HSG 698 ‘akysesue ‘uosiBN MBd SS8UISNg PROY paipul 'esnoH Asieq DY SUOHEIILNWLOD AS2r] 0600
00¢e 4719 92571 'spaa 'Aaspnd 'peoY piabuersy ey 109dsoid T 1S9 L HUN paywn sayddng NN pus 0g £0ac
00 v0Z HIg S8 'loisuUg ‘apeied SAwer ig 'UNCeD SBWEr 1S payulli] suonnog Buisea” sequed dNg 20492
go'see Z1£ ZLdk '$4ong 'aquiodfias ybik eSS 'pROY UDNBLODIGD P17 883IAIRG RISEAA Bj1Y 1080
00804 LNS 8157 'sp8T UHOJSIOH PBOY URNR)S "35N0H UOSISPUES pEUWET LoMeg 3png o0go
00 80¢'Gh [He £8 ‘weybuulg 18348 DUNWPT "USAI13 83U Dl ABSIBD 00 PDULIT BouvEULS Ay 2OV
007058 349 GNS ‘UCPUIMS “[IIH IIWPUIAA "3SNOH {[{UBHUAA PapllT] W |BAly LY C
00 L2e HEY obN Jaisayouel ‘88 x0g Qd od AJunsag pue si4 |0y 00vC
3 S53IppY QUIEN Kayy

sioypesn Auedwicn - g
psyul] Asjuep-pleeBey
SN2041438(]



8501 ZL0Z AP Bl BOGLOZ J8A D8 Sct R 0 7 slue

{162 nf e a1 zuig
00°C 000 0070 Bupleyoy seiuz o
Jlelo] 3 238UN 3lo1g4 ssalppy e Aow

$40108013 @ SavAojdwig - sJoypel) Aueduwio - 1 g
LT Asjusy-pipeioy
Snooeigag



8601 102 AT 8L 80 SL0Z 49A 10T Sal \. . P

At .wzm, L - SUMEUDS

= Buijreic ) sou,ug

? ssaippy swieN favg

SICHPBID J8WUNSU0 ) - siolpa.) Auedwlon - 7g
09} Asiuep-paeebey
SNI04jGe



yLigL 2102 AN gz

0102 J8A HOS Sdi

| jo | abed

00°0 00°5L9'Y SL9Y 06°L0€°2 Buijjeio] saliug A1eUIpIO T

000 Q0°Z0€T  L0EC 002087 AeuplO AsijueH a0ly suBIQ SIN OOHH

000 00'80£'C 80EC 00'gog’z  Aeuipio Rojuey Auoyuy punwp3 N LOHH
saieysg  anjea

dn ped dn pelied 4O ©oN jeutwion  adA} ss3IppY aweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - 9
pajwi Asjuey-pieebey



